23starrett.com
M
a
n
u
a
L
t

Battery Life, typical @ 20% brightness >30 hours
Charge Time, using 110/240V Mains <3 hours
Display OLED High Resolution
Operating Temperature 40°F to 110°F (4°C to 43°C)
Thread, for adapters Metric M6, M10
Instrument Weight (approx.) 3lbs (1.36kgs)
NOTES
1. Machine control is exclusive to the DFC. When connected to the FMM Digital Force Tester,
configuration of force gage and tester is performed through the gage.
DFC - Advanced Force Controller
Model No.
Load Capacity Safe Overload Full Scale Deflection Thread Accessory
N KGF LBF OZF GF % Full Scale in mm mm Kit
DFC-2 10 1 2 32 900 200 0.013 0.33 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-A
DFC-5 20 2 5 80 2200 200 0.007 0.18 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-A
DFC-10 50 5 10 160 5000 200 0.006 0.15 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFC-20 100 10 20 320 10,000 200 0.008 0.20 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFC-50 250 25 50 800 25,000 200 0.015 0.39 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFC-100 500 50 110 1600 50,000 200 0.024 0.60 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFC-200 1000 100 225 - - 200 0.021 0.54 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-M
DFC-500 2500 250 550 - - 200 0.028 0.70 M10 x 1.5-5H SPK-FG-L
NOTES
Load measurement accuracy is ±0.1% of load cell capacity. Display resolution is 10,000:1.
DFG - Basic Force Controller
Model No.
Load Capacity Safe Overload Full Scale Deflection Thread Accessory
N KGF LBF OZF GF % Full Scale in mm mm Kit
DFG-10 50 5 10 160 5000 200 0.006 0.15 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFG-20 100 10 20 320 10,000 200 0.008 0.20 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFG-50 250 25 50 800 25,000 200 0.015 0.39 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFG-100 500 50 110 1600 50,000 200 0.024 0.60 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-S
DFG-200 1000 100 225 - - 200 0.021 0.54 M6 x 1-6H SPK-FG-M
DFG-500 2500 250 550 - - 200 0.028 0.70 M10 x 1.5-5H SPK-FG-L
NOTES
Load measurement accuracy is ±0.2% of load cell capacity. Display resolution is 5,000:1.
diMensions